Received

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: & HNTE Corporation
Round Rock

1. CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors Project: 1604-068

Broadmeade Broadmeade Forest North
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta 4+00 lo Sta 6+00 Roadway: Drainage Ph 1
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects), Min _ (Major/Minar) csy

Number: o

4. Reasons: 3F 7 (3 Max_ - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

3F: County Convenience. Additional work desired by the County. This Change Order revises drainage work at the corner of
Broadmeade and Sherbrooke Slreel in the Sherbrooke Zone  After review, the County requested thal the open dilch design be
changed to an underground pipe system due the the depth of the dilches.

6. Work lo be performed in accordance wilh llems: See attached,

7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: SK 10

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are altached: Yes No
9. New Special Pravisions lo Item_N/A_ No. _NIA_. Special Specification item __N/A__ are allached.

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority lo execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor mus! sign the Change Order and, by <foing 50, agrees o wave The fOHDWing information must be prow’ded
any and all claims for additional compansation due to any and alf other
cxpensos; additicnai changes for time, ovorhead and profit or loss of Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0
compensation as a result of this change =75 B — ¥ C—
Amount added by this change order: _$29,148.01
THE CONTRACTOR Date 8 /|
o=
o e T Qe .
Typed/Printed Name pAL) T . 0£ NUCC,[.
|
Typed/Printed Title AN AL BA
RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:
7, — County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
/ / : - .
ST Lpan £ A N 7’/ 4./r9 APPROVED REQUEST APPROVAL
o Project Manager Date
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
/ / ]
,;{«’//'f,jﬂw,;;}' 2 ! il County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
F g [l APPROVED [l  REQUEST APPROVAL
"Program Manager * Date
Design Engineer's Seal:
County Commussioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
see Revised Plan Sheels
D 777
Cdunty Judge Date

/Z‘ APPROVED



Contract Items pg1 8/31/2017
WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6 Project# 1604-068
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock
LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE
TABLE B: Contfract ltems:
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY ADD or NEW
REVISED (DEDUCT)
OVERRUN/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY | QUANTITY ITEM COST
UNDERRUN
164 WC05 SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (TY 5) (PERM) SY $0.70 23,460.00 $16,422.00 252.00 23,712.00 $16,598.40 $176.40
464 6007 RC PIPE (CL ll)(30 IN) LF $75.00 2,575.00] $193,125.00 151.00 2,726.00]  $204,450.00 $11,325.00
RF1 #26: PIPE UG, REPLACE DRWY; BROADMEADE /
999-WC08 SHERBROOKE LS $17,646.61 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $17,646.61 $17,646.61
TOTALS $209,547.00 $238,695.01 $29,148.01

Page 1 of 1



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
18. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
58. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




~INTB

REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

RFI NO.: 26 DATE: 7/18/17

PROJECT: Forest North Drainage Improvements RESPONSE REQUESTED BY
DATE: 7121117

TO: Vicki Ortega, K Friese

REFERENCE: SK10, SK11, SK26

PROBLEM:

The County has requested that the ditches on either side of Driveway 12 at the corner of Broademeade Avenue
and Sherbrooke Street be enclosed with an underground drainage system. Please provide a design for this
underground system.

RECOMMENDED SOLUTION:

Possible Options to consider: 1. Next to the pipe, towards the house, install small "landscape inlets" to provide
surface drainage if necessary. Inlets are approximately 2 feet by 2 feet in area. 2. Cut directly into the 30" pipe
and install inlet grates on top of the new pipes with a concrete collar or "saddle".

Eddie Church Clayton Weber

Originator Supervisor

REVISED RESPONSE FROM 7/26/17 and 8/4/17:

The propsed solution requires Driveway 12 to be removed and replaced and three additional grates. The plans
and grate cut sheet are attached.

Charlotte Gilpin, P.E. 8/9/2017
Responder Date

Sign, Date & Return to HNTB via e-mail or fax.

Mail original to: HNTB Corporation
101 E Old Settlers Blvd, Ste 100
Round Rock, Texas 78664

Attachments to RFI:
Cc:



Williamson County Road Bond Program

Forest North Phase 1
Williamson County Project No. 1604-068

Change Order No. 6
Reason for Change

This Change Order revises drainage work at the corner of Broadmeade Avenue and
Sherbrooke Street in the Sherbrooke Zone. After review, the County requested that the
open ditch design be changed to an underground pipe system due to the depth of the
ditches. The additional work consists of removal of existing safety end treatments,
removal of a portion of Driveway 12, installation of new pipe, installation of inlet grates
on top of the pipe, replacement of Driveway 12, backfilling of pipe, grading, topsoil and
seeding.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT

RF1 #26. PIPE UG, REPLACE DRWY:
999-WC06 | BrOADMEADE / SHERBROOKE 1 LS

Note: The Lump Sum cost for Item 999-WCo6 includes the cost of removal and haul off of 4 safety end
treatments, installation of 3 — (18" x 24”) inlet grates, concrete collars between new pipe and existing
pipe, the additional cost for the Class IV pipe compared to the Class Ill pipe, and the removal /
replacement of Driveway 12.

This Change Order results in a net increase of $29,148.01 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $3,890,970.43. The original Contract amount was
$3,556,659.50. Due to all Change Orders to-date, $334,310.93 has been added to the
Contract. These changes result in an 9.40% net increase to the Contract cost. The City
of Austin will reimburse the County $149,741.78 (4.21%) for waterline changes and the
remaining $184,569.15 (5.19%) is due to County storm sewer changes. Zero (0)
additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




R-1879 Series
Frame, Solid Lid/Grate

Light Duty
WEIR
sa PERIMETER

CATALOG GRATE FT. UINEAL
NUMBER TYPE OPEN FEET
R.1878-A1G AarC 04 16
R-1879-A2G Aol C 08 60
R-1879-23G Aol 12 67
B 1B73-A46 Av C 14 73
R 1879-A56 Aor € 13 78
R 1878456 Aot C 20 26
R-1873-A7G AorC 17 9.2
R-1873-A8G Aot C 22 98
R-1873-A9G AorC 28 10.6
R-1875-A106 AorC 37 12.3
R-1673B1G A 06 57
R-1873-B2G C 03 BS
R-1873-83C C 10 75
A 1878 B4CG A 14 BS
R-1673-E5C A 1.8 96
R-1674-B8G A 24 95
A-1879-876 A 30 106
A-1879-B8G A 32 126
A-1879-B4C a 32 116
A-1875 B106 C 42 135

These shallow frames are suitable for use in thin
or deep concrete slabs. All sizes of frames

are reversible and can be instzlled with flange &t
base or top.

For additional selections, see R-6672-3 Series.

Dimensions in inches

Catalog No. Catalog No.
Solid Lid Open Grate A B C E F G H
Square
R-1879-A1L R-1879-A1G *** 133/4x133/4 1172 12x12 18x 18 4 1x3 1
R-1873-A2L R-1879-A2G 18x18 1172 16 x 16 22x22 4 11/4x41/4 374
R-1879-A3L R-1879-A3G 20 x 20 1172 18x18 24 x 24 4 3/4x5 314
R-1879-AdL R-1879-A4G 211/2x 21172 1172 20x 20 26 x 26 4 3/4x4 314
R-1879-ABL R-1879-A5G 231/2x231/2 11/2 2222 28 x 28 [ 34 x61/2 34
R-1878-ABL R-1879-A6G ** 253/4 x 25 3/4 11/2 24x24 30x30 4 1x5 3/4
R-1879-ATL R-1879-A7G 271/2x271/2 11/2 26 x 26 32x32 4 3/4x75/8 314
R-1879-A8L R-1879-A8G 291/2x281/2 11/2 28x28 34 x 34 4 11/8x5 7/16 1
R-1879-AdL R-1879-A3G ** 313/4x313/4 1172 30 x 30 36 x 36 4 1x41/4 3/4
R-1879-AT0L * R-1879-A10G * 37x31 11/2 36 x 36 42x 42 4 1x47/8 1
Rectangular
R-1878-B1L R-1879-81G 14x 20 1172 12x18 18x 24 4 3/4x5172 1 e—
R-1879-BaL R-18798-B2G 131/2x251/2 11/2 12x24 18 x 30 4 34x41/2 1
R-1879-BaL R-1879-B3G 18 1/2x 25 1/2 11/2 18x24 24 x 30 4 78 x5 1/4 1
R-1879-B4L R-1879-B4G 191/2x311/2 1172 18x 30 24 x 36 4 3/4x5 1
R-1873-B3L R-1879-B5G 193/4x373/4 1172 18x 36 24 x 42 4 11/8x5 1
R-1878-B6L R-1879-BEG 251/2x311/2 11/2 24 %30 30 x 36 4 1x51/8 34
R-1879-87L R-1879-B76 251/2x371/2 11/2 24 % 36 30 x 42 4 1x51/8 34
R-1879-B8L ~ R-1879-B8G * 25 3/4 x 49 3/ 1172 24x 48 30 x 54 4 3/4x51/8 ]
A-1879-B3L * R-1879-B3G * 313/4 %373/ 11/2 30x 36 36 x 42 4 1x61/2 1
R-1879-B10L * R-1879-B10G_* 311/2x431/2 1172 30x 48 36 x 54 4 1x5 1

* Cover/Grate in 2 pieces
** Type Q Grate available, 1/2” wide grate slots
*** Type Q Grate available, 3/8" wide grate slots.

] N - RS
== = Type Q Grale { 1

5

=5

CLICK HERE to return to the Table of Contents




49V 3067 LI3HS
—

62XS © OIAS 00-¢ 000 -
on 13pe e 3 & 23
1027670 | uva : . : : ; m - : m m.w
' ' . . Kee] : “o =9
or s ot |33 : : : e “a i &
: : . 39¥Ia NI NIvM 01135 - : : : : : : : : : | : ; e [
Wt vee : 119 S GNY L2 WS3NIT *L1YS. ' : . . : : : : ! : : v
XINNGD . 133HS MO NNOHS ATSNOIA3Nd l ! j : : : ; ' H : : 8
NOSWVITTIA ) 7 h . g . ¥E
1r*960 3 ! 02°168 3 Al 12 .0¢ VOLMIS INIITS -
56| . ! , - 1103 343305 o3 | SB[
167268 3=V 00 A ¢ l/ 1%
A ; - : -
- . %05°0°'® 41 0§ x : R =2
. . . : . N T ; bos-0 e 51 ! e
868 : . Doyss ve—” \| T e <. ‘ 43 AL N .0f a3 AL Ju.mmom X05°0 ® 41 6y x '
: ! cmea o v2us W1y 99U AL D Lof !
o5 ans 2ats| 008 : £ 0%
81 2eC = .'.ucuuu.ﬂhh ¥y102 u»umwz..wwmnwu =
0 * A Y 2 & T, mo
———ameyed o C  hasia 0 N LT e Ty mI
s 2w s , e
53LVIDOSSY + M 06 Y s Y . ¥Y1103 31393800 419 m.m
3S3ldd-A : : . " : . : €3 1906 91 mz
; : : : : . m
: ; ; 4v1103 3138902 di3 . w.
R — ¥ v 006 91 P vo§
2 g s2¥s 10 &
o I 3 4INIS MUOIS @ a
= » QMN0YD 03504084 S
= 3 m [~ 906 | ° Tt T [~ 906 |
215 |3
%) =
X | W.:
Z g5 55
=4 = mm 506
|3
S IEEE:
Olo = -y 1 o .
N W03 QIACHIMY NMO-ANVONNOL HYNIIN NOHI - (PZXBL) o016 |
2R2(2 m A ote NOTLYA3T3 GNv NOT1YD0 A1E3140 0301A084 11¥13Q 3317 38 01 SILVYD “IIVId-NI-15¥D
Ehd =14 441834 TIVHS 401IVUINOD ¢3LONS 3uv 1vH1 SILVED 131 VIVISNI OL LIVMINOD ”
|2 2|28 \% ., ;
2|25/ 28 , A
M| =0 => TA¥130 ININGAVA
Eal|lEC|Ia ONI¥01SId_ONY ONIL1LND ¥1d
M5 | Z Z| S0 |owoisas avv 103 38 111k INIAYS v !
oW Pl .
A= 2 > | J13MNvHI B0 GNY 3dId 0ISOdONd 4O !
Tlm & | 31w3tn33 1v 034av1as10 S s0ud :
M = a° GNNOUD 0350d08d ONY INILSIXD °f i
=2 |5 z “NOTLYRNOINI 143N :
o |a - AVAIALHG ONY AVNIATND ¥04 133HS |
2 x AUVIOWNIS AVMIATEO ONY T3NNYMD IS 2 :
© 3 ‘030N ISINHINIO0 $SITNN i
> TOYINOGD INITISYE Iui OL u¥Y :
& | s3om3w3338 135350 ONv NOLIVIS MY )
13108
7702 76 Foeeon,
S50, ok, :
ZSNIG J
e ) 135 3a0m3y :
Pomiemssesersseoreessssernione B e e i s g 11,408 781
£ NdTD v ILOWVHOS r— G- I &
ey ov oz o X ) 115 ¥) tnD
X 6181~ mo
o, * iE . : , 118-6491-4 . ifg
(N = QY — - \ . 69+ 235 IN1 ~ 394 Far
.W¢ W) N@/ 2 : - ens 3 NI 123108d 122
i - R S = 15

.mu.:uo:n.§w¢u>-o~..l.l.l.l.
Q3A0n3d 38 01 ST

89S 13

3348 ONILSIX] e
3341 ONLLSIX]

117679 192
3170 | A9|
00+p vis™ 3

al Ava3Alng AMV

2 g-e19t-8
u—(g._.:—wz_

» - .
L dvydly M01S  EHEXTY g | 7 .00°91
= dvydly NWIN0Y [ 7T Y . I 129 t._.oo.- vis .
M 3N1 WILYA ONILSIX] : v 10 vs2¥s 10 SRR
g| W1 wdrvadiSva oniLSIx] . 401 Miim 13§ 3a0n3y]
IIN3 s ON1LS]IX] 17 .06°1L 05°61+1 VIS, . i . 1vN03 viuv 119-649t-4 ..J 091!
Q217110 ayaHu3A0 IN11S1X] 135 139 .0f } *.6 30YHD 0s*sEer viS)
g IN3vd G3S0aond -1 oo V one : :
m ININISYI INILSIX] | : ﬂmuw d:.%uw i
- M0YH ONILSIXT. - — e - . . ..u.&«xu_ue«eue;u 135 9 3did 3A0n3Y .
g $31133008d INILSIXT- - — - — .- - 38 01 33y1 ON1LISIX] ’

*d'0°3 ONLISIX]
> QN3II3T
A

nd SE1¥219 - 2102/6/8 WO 0004 J0A £Q D100 UOD *10dde ¥Se00CONS IBIUSANIGN2 S50Ud UL JION 430004 - 00CONS4IBI 0N 1X




CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

Contractor: BeNucci Constructers, LLC.

Project Name: Forest North Drainage Improvements JOB #1604-068 AWW# W-2016-3212.146

Change Order Proposal Number: 17REV 1 Date: ___8/21/2017
Description: FPe'r_Rﬂ #26. Demo and haul-off 4 SET's; Add 157 LF of 30" RCP" Add 3 18 X 24 Inlel grates with formed

jconcrete collars; Demo, haul-off and replace Driveway #12.

Labor: Position Quantity RY Hrs OT Hrs RY Rate OT Rate Total
General Superintendent 549.23 | [__s0.00__ |
Superintendent Utlifies 1 348.50 $744.00 |
Superintendent Concrete 31.00 496.00
Operator - Utliity 20.50 $328.00
Qperator - Utility 1 23.00 368.00

iPlE Layer 1 16 19.00 04.00
Pipe layer 1 16 _$20.00 00
Pipe Layer 1 16 21.00 $336.00
Laborer - Utility 1 16 18.50 $286.00
Laborer - Utility 16 9.50 $312.00
Laborer - Concrete 1 22.00 $352.00
[Concrete Form Setter 2 € 1.50 $888.60
Concreto Finisher 1 18 525.00 $400.00
| Truck Driver 1 18 35.00 $560.00

Surveyors $20.50 __30.00
Subtotal $6,504.00

Matorial Descripticn Quanti Unit Rate Totsl
Caoncrete_ 12 cY $80.50 51,086.00
18 x 24 Grates and frames 3 EA $580.00 $1,770.00
|Upcharge for Class IV RCP 130 LF $10.00 $1.300.00

$0.00
Subtotal $4,156.00
Subcontractors/Vendors: Description Total
= —
Subtotal $0.00

Unit Pricing Description Quanti Unit Price Total
30" RCP. 151 LF $75.00 $11,325.00
Saeding for Erosion Control 252 SY $0.70 $176.40

$0.00
$0.00
Subtotal $11,501.40
Operating

Equipment: — Description Quanti Unit CostHour __Standby Rate Jotal
303 Mini_Excavator 8 Hours $18.41 $147.28
Hydraulic Hammer 8 Hours _$65.38 $523.04
314 Excavator 8 Hours $71.59 $572.72
938 Loader Hours $70.27 $562.16
Oump Tryck Freightliner 12 CY 1 Da $350.00 $350.00
Oump Truck Freightliner 18 CY 1 Da $650.00 $650.00

Subtotal $2,805.20
Labor $5.504.00
Labor Burden §5% $3,027.20
LaborP& O 15% $825.60
Material $4,156.00
Material P & O 15% $623.40
Subcontractor $0.00
Subcontractor P & O 5% $0.00
Bid ltem $11,501.40
Equipment $2,805.20
Equipment P&O 15% $420.78
8Bond 1% $284.43
TOTAL $29,148.01

Additional days requested: 0



Workspaee Webmail :: Print

2of3

8310-1 Cap Tx Hwy N. Ste 275
Austin, Texas 78731
512-335-0600

512-342-0600 fax
512-658-3986 cell
paul@denucciconstructors.com
www.denucciconstructors.com

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: RE: FW: Jobs Bidding

From: Logan Edmonson <Logan.Edmonson@forterrabp.com>

Date: Tue, August 22, 2017 4:48 pm

To: “paul@denucciconstructors.com” <paul@denucciconstructors.com>
Cc: Noe Rojas <noer@denucciconstructors.com>, David Lucas
<davidl@denucciconstructors.com>, Kiersten Romanov
<Kiersten.Romanov@forterrabp.com>

Paul,

Please see below. All pipe is in stock in Austin.

30" CL IV RCP: $58 / LF

Please send all quote requests along with bid quantities to our
new Central Texas Estimating email address:

CTXestimating@forterrabp.com Please copy me on your

request.

Thanks,

855 FrORTERRA

Logan Edmonson
Outside Sales

Forterra Pipe & Precast
11710 Chapel Road
Lorena, TX 76655

T 254-666-4000

https://emaill O.godaddy.com/view_prim__multi.php?uidArray= 12959...

8/23/2017, 10:05 AM



\x/orkspac'e Webmail :: Print hitps://cmail10.godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php2uidArray=12959...

Print | Close Window

Subject: RE: FW: Jobs Bidding
From: Logan Edmonson <Logan.Edmonson@forterrabp.com>
Date: Tue, Aug 22, 2017 5:03 pm
To: "paul@denucciconstructors.com" <paul@denucciconstructors.com>

Noe Rojas <noer@denucciconstructors.com>, David Lucas <davidl@denucciconstructors.com>,
Cec: . .
Kiersten Romanov <Kiersten.Romanov@forterrabp.com>

Attach: image001.jpg
image002.png

30" CL T RCP: $48 / LF

Please send all quote requests along with bid quantities to our new Central Texas Estimating
email address: CTX estimating@forterrabp.com Please copy me on your request.

Thanks,

dmo FORTERRA

Logan Edmonson
Outside Sales

. Forterra Pipe & Precast
11710 Chapel Road
Lorena, TX 76655

T 254-666-4000
F 254-666-3262
C 512-865-9240

logan.edmonson(@forierrabp.com
forterrabp.com

From: paul@denucciconstructors.com [mailto:paul@denucciconstructors.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 22, 2017 4:52 PM

To: Logan Edmonson

Cc: Noe Rojas; David Lucas; Kiersten Romanov

Subject: RE: FW: Jobs Bidding

Thanks Logan - How much more per LF is that vs Class III

Paul T. DeNucci
DeNucci Constructors, LLC

lof5 8/23/2017, 10:05 AM



