Received !“;S\T;(Ng::\;vg_:;r)]

1/9/2018 | o ,

HNTB Corporation WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS :

Round Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: B BY: ~ o)

1 CONTRACTOR. DeNucci Constructors Project: 1604-068

2 Change Order Work Limits. Sz nfa lo Sta nia Roadway: Forost North 2

3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects) Min  (Major/Mincr) csJ

Number:
4. Reasons. 2E (3 Max - In order ol importance - Pnmary firsl)

5. Descnbe the work being revised.

2E: Differing Site Condltions (unforesceable), Miscellancous differcnce in site conditions (unforesecablo) {item 8). This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantibies for the itlems paid for by the City of
Auslin Changes lo the final quantilies on Ihe project were the result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the oniginal
plans. All final pay quanlilies were reviewed and approved by e City of Austin.

6. Work 10 be performed in accardance vath llems: see attached
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are altached and numbered: nia
8. New Special Provisions/Specifications 1o the contract are atlached: O ves @ No

8. New Special Provisions o llem_Nia_No NA | Special Specilicaton tem __N/A__ are altached
Each signatory hereby warrants Lhat each has the authanty 1o execule this Change Qrder (CO)

The coniractor mus! 39 Ihe Change Order s0d by dony 50 agees 10 wany The fOHDng information must be pmwded
any sad &l clams lor odddmnal compensalon due lo any and ali other

eapenses acdfon changes for (ime. overhpad and proli or Ioss of ' 2
 cripansdion B3 8 fosull o IS charigy, Time Ext. #: N/A Days added on this CO: 0

/ / Amount added by this change order (5108.905.22)
THE CONTRACTOR pate 1/10/15

hoidl . |

7

Typed/Printed Name Fﬂi{, 1. &éNUC. Ce
TypediPrinted Tille M&M_

Recdﬁysuneo FOR EXECUTION:

2 ) f/" o County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
AT P e £ = ieff/s 0O  APPROVED =] REQUEST APPROVAL
4 Projec! Manager " Date
Counly Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0  APPROVED 0 REQUEST AFPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
Counly Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
¥ i |1 APPROVED ) REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Dale

N M / / County Commissioner Precinct 4 Dale
it getser Vesdr !, 4/ /% o aeerovED (i REQUEST APPROVAL
// City of Austin Prbject Manager / Da e
esign Engineer's Seal W% &' _/';' /i

~ Counly Judge Dale

/J APPROVED




11912018
HNTB Corporation WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Received }RF(“F‘,FUED

Round Rock CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 8 BY': 4
1 CONTRACTOR: DeNucci Constructors Project: 1604-068
2 Change Order Work Limiis. Sta n/a lo Sta. n/a Roadway: Forest North 2
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects) Min__ (MajoriMinor) csJ
Number:
4. Reasons. 2E {3 Max - In order ol importance - Primary firsl)

5. Descnbe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions {unforeseeable) {Item 9). This
Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract quantilies for the items paid for by Ihe City of
Austin. Changes Lo the final quantities on the project were the result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original
plans. All final pay quanlities were reviewed and approved by the City of Austin.

6. Work 1o be performed in accordance with Items: see attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: n/a

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications lo the contract are attached: 0O  Yes No
9. New Special Provisions lo Iltem_nia_ No _NJA |, Special Specificatron ltlem __ N/A__ are attached

Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Qrder (CO)

The conlractor musl g0 Ihe Change Order and by domg so agrees fo wane The foﬂowmg information must be provided

1any and all clams lor adddonal compensalion due lo any and all other

expenses. addtional changes for tene. overhead and profi or 16ss of ; 4 ; .
siiorasirroudt o s Time Ext. #: NIA Days added on this CO: 0

-~

Amount added by this change order: (5108,905.22)

THE CONTRACTOR Date 1/ 10/t E
By Aj £ &’L . .
Typed/Printed Name 1. ECd

Typed/Printed Title M@%—

Rsco’u)euuen FOR EXECUTION:

_ Zom, ? 7 B County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
7 F iy, /_') — = ///u/ /4 O APPROVED 0  REQUEST APPROVAL
Z Project Manager " Date
/
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
N/A 0O  APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Design Engineer Date
" / N County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
% " | [1  APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Program Manager Date
/ County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
/14 /% O apPrOVED [J  REQUEST APPROVAL
City of Austin Prbject Manager / "/ Date
esign Engmeer’s Seal
County Judge Date

O  APPROVED



ﬁg.mom.moa 00°909'Zv.1$ 00°L11'508% SIV.10L
Tao.oow_mz 00°008°85$ 00°LZ (00°1) 00°009°1L9% 0022 00°008'Z% v3 "Bl0 .9 X 'eld ,,8 'sucndsuuog adid oyl 9 X ,.8 DV-Mr-0LS
(00°008'¢$) 00°000°CEL$ 00°5€ {00°1) 00°008'9€1L$ 00°9¢ 00°008'¢$ v3 'eid 8 X "Blg .8 ‘'suondsuuo) adid ov| .8 X.8 OV-Mr-0Ls
(00°008'¢$) 00°0%$ 00°0 {001 00'008'v$ 00°L 00°008'v$ v3 "eld 8 X "Bl ,Z} 'suoldauuo) adid ov| .8 X..Zl OV-MI-0l§
00009°'L$ 00°000%$ 00°01 00'Y 00°00%'Z$ 00°9 00°00v$ va 2189 ,,8 ‘dAIBA aAOWSY 8AD-S¥0S
[(00"00z"18) 00°00Z°s$ 00°¢1 {00°¢) 00'00F'9% 00°91 00°00v$ v3 818D ,,9 ‘BAIBA SAOWIY 9AD-S¥05
Tqas_e& 00'00Z'9%$ 00'LL {00°1) 00°00%'05$ 00°Z4 00°00Z°v$ v3 (£1-S115 piepuelg 2as) JueipAH ailj a-Sils
(00°008'1$) 00°009'99% 00°2€ {00°1) 00°00¥'89% 00°8¢ 00°008°1$ v3 Jajawe|q g ‘21es) ‘'saAjep 8Y-SLIS
(00°008'7$) 00°009°21$ 00°L} {oo¢) 00'00¥'2Z$ 00'%L 00°009°L$ v3 Jejawelq ,9 ‘e ‘saAjep 9-SLIS
00°220'6$ 00°'£42'59$ Ll 10°1 00'569'95$ 19'9 00°005'8$ NOL sbunud uosl ai3ang MMM-015
—_— . . . = : (ac1maag eleald "eig ,,9 0} @dindag|
(00°009'c$) 00°009'c$ 00°¢ {007¢) 00'002'L$ 009 00°002'L$ V3 | o 'eig ..9) 991098 918ALId BUSIXT O} 391A19G .8 maN Buposuuog| 0 9XIMME-0LS
(00’00 9%} 00°009°6¥$ 00°LE (00°%) 00'000°'95$ 00°§¢ 00°009°L$ v3 a31M3S d)eAld Bunsix3 0) 921A88 31qnoq ,.5°L maN bBunosuuod| BI0 §TLXG L-ME-0LS
(o0 00zL$ 00°009°c$ 00'¢ 00°) 00'00¥'2$ 00'Z 00°00Z°1$ v3 221MI3§ ajeAlld Bunsixa 0} 921A8S a1buls .57 MaN Bundsuuod| "eig 5 IXS L-ME-01s
[[lo0-092's%) 00°0ZL'9% 00°0% | {00 0z1) 00'08¥'ZL$ 00°09Z 00°87$ 41 uopeAeax3 Buipniaul ‘(suidaq Ilv) 9z-4as OAd 1etewelq .9 “adid BI0-9MMY-0LG
[ 00"0g9$ 00's88'c$ 00'2¢ 00°'9 00's5Z'e$ 00°LE 00°50L$ £l siulor pautensay YuMm (suided iiv) 0s€ 19 10 Uelewelq ,z) ‘adid BIQ-ZLMY-0LS
[[(oo"ovosL$) 00°S5LL'261% 00'6L£'Z (oovzz) 00551912 00°EpS'Z 00°58% 41 swujor pautensey yum (syadeq i) 0s€ 19 10 Jejewelq , g ‘edid eI0-8MY-0LS
[loo°s2s"28) 00'528'224% 00°LL€ (00'101) 00'00'se$ 00'ZL¥ 00°64$ Fil sjulor peutensay yum (suidaq 1iv) ose 19 10 Jereweig .9 ‘adid €10-9MVY-0LS
(00°5.2'2%) 00°09Z% 00'¥ (00°s¢) 00'5£5'2$ 00°6€ 00°59% 41 sjulor pautensay Uim (syadaq 1) 0s€ 190 1 “Jasewelq b ‘edid B|a-YMY-0LS
00'£99'e$) 00°829'L1$ 00'9.8'G (o0'12Z°1) 00'162'LZ$ 00°260'L 00°c$ 41 {suidaq 11v) swaysfg uonasjoid fajes “ox3 youaiL 1-S60S
00°00£°¢$) 00'00Z'5¢$ 00°Z¢ {o0e] 00°005'8t$ 00°'5E 00°004°L$ v3 iaj8y Je1ep bunsnipy pue Buiuonisodey WY I-S¥0S
ﬁh%h.“mn\_q% 1S02 W3l ALILNYND ALILNYND LS00 Wall ALILNYND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdIYOS3a wWaL
{Lonaaa)
M3N 1o aav Q3SIATY ATSNOIATYHd + TYNIDIHO
'SWwaj| joenuod g 37avL
31vd ATSNOH 3LV ATHNOH Hogav
3201S OJUI Padeld SIeLS)JE PUB YIOAA JUNODSY 8204 'Y 318VL
890-709L #193lfoid 8 ‘HIGWNN Y3040 FONVHI

SVYX3L1 ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




(22°506'801%) £1'880°0P6$ SE'€66'8¥0'LS SIVLOL
(00°505'29%) 00'909°Z¥.% 00°LLL'508% '198Us %J0M snojaasd 3y} Jo g 3|qeL wouj ,S|e1oL,, dYL
oy L . . ol . . TTAMOVE ANV NOILYAVIXI
00°0LL°L 00°086°LE 00°Z6¥ 00°8L 00°0L8°0¢ 00'vLY 9 u " i YIQZMY-0LS
* ¥ $ BaEes 4 ONIAGNTONI (SHLd3A 11v) ¥ 3dAL ¥3dd0D ‘¥ILINYIA .2 ‘3did '
L T ‘ TUdMovE aNy|  A70dvIasL
00°0LL°L$ 00°5%0'Z¢€ 00°¢6¥ 00'8L 00°5.8'0¢ 00°S.¥ 00°59 41 . 5
5 * " NOLLYAYOXT ONIANTONI (SHLA3A 11V) A10d ‘WILIWVIC .6°L ‘3did MY-0LS
[l552se828) ap'z£9'258 £1°608 {2z 9gp) 00°066'08% 00°9vZ°L 00'59% AS IVYAOWIY 3did Y ¥O4 LNIWIAYC THOLSIH/LND 1006}
(29'9014) 89'9ZF$ 00 {00'L) 5£'2E5$ 00'S 19'901L Avd ONITANVH JI44Vd1 ANV SNOIS ‘S3avolyyve LY0D3-Z05
00°008% 00°008% 00'F 00'F 00'0$ 00°0 00°002 Avad NOLLY2013¥ 3NIT ¥3LVM ¥O4 HONINL ONINILYM-3a LY0I 605
(00°000°1L9) 00°0% 00°0 {oo0's) 00'000°L% 00's 00°002 Avd NOLLY2013d 3NIT ¥ILVM H04 HONIHL ONRIZLYM-3a LOOM-605
00'856% 00°06.'Z$ 00°S¥ 006 00'282°2$ 00'9¢ 00'Z9% 41 adid DV “Yajeweid ,z| ‘adid buproway|  BIQZLM-006L
00'9¢e.$) 00'799'5h$ 00°L2¥'L {o0'cz) 00'00¥'9¥$ 00'05¥°L 00'ZE$ 47 ad|d Qv Jejaweiq .8 ‘adid Buiroway BIABM-0061L
[loo'896°LL$) 00'FvS'8Z$ 00'Z68 {00'v28) 00°ZLS'0F$ 00'992°L 00'Ze$ Fhl ad|d Qv ‘1919weig .9 ‘ad|d Bujnowsy B|09M-006}
(00'0g2'23) 00°0% 000 {00'16) 00'0£L'Z$ 00°L6 00°0£$ 41 adid OV “4sjewelq v ‘adid Buirowsy B|aM-0061
(00°00Z'5%) 00°009'Z$ 00'L {00'2) 00'008'L$ 00'¢ 00°009'Z$ v3 ‘eld b X 'eld .8 ‘suoljasuucy adid ov| ¥ X .8 OV-MIr-0LS
NNYE3IANN
,zMMMm Ao 1S00 Wall ALILNYND ALILNYND 1S02 W3l ALLLNYND 3014d LINN 1INN NOLLdI¥0S3a [TETT]
M3N (Long3a) so aav sl
(penunuo)] swey| oenuo) g 37avl
890-¥091 #300foid 8 ‘¥IGWNN HIAHO FONVHO

SYX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSIHVITIIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)
(unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material
2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
21.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a VValue Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ultilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Forest North Phase 2
Williamson County Project No. 1604-068

Change Order No. 8

Reason for Change
This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overrun/underrun of Contract
quantities for the items paid for by the City of Austin. Changes to the final quantities on
the project were the result of addressing field conditions not accounted for in the original

plans. All final pay quantities were reviewed and approved by the City of Austin.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT
509-COA1 | DE-WATERING TRENCH FOR WATER LINE 4 DAY
RELOCATION

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $108,905.22 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $3,727,633.84. The original Contract amount was
$3,556,659.50. Due to all Change Orders to-date, $170,974.34 has been added to the
Contract. Of the $170,974.34 added to the Contract, the City of Austin is responsible for
$40,836.56 (1.15%) for waterline changes and the County is responsible for the
remaining $130,137.78 (3.66%) for storm sewer changes. Zero (0) additional days will
be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.






