


CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1 Project # 1604-068

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

0110 6002 EXCAVATION (CHANNEL) CY $10.00 2,980.00 $29,800.00 (112.00) 2,868.00 $28,680.00 ($1,120.00)
0132 6003 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY B) CY $4.00 470.00 $1,880.00 (6.00) 464.00 $1,856.00 ($24.00)
0464 6005 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN) LF $65.00 1,375.00                $89,375.00 (65.00) 1,310.00 $85,150.00 ($4,225.00)
0464 6007 RC PIPE (CL III)(30 IN) LF $75.00 2,266.00                $169,950.00 309.00 2,575.00 $193,125.00 $23,175.00
0465 6127 INLET (COMP)(PSL)(FG)(4FTX4FT-3FTX3FT) EA $4,200.00 16.00                     $67,200.00 3.00 19.00 $79,800.00 $12,600.00
0467 6394 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA $3,800.00 19.00 $72,200.00 (4.00) 15.00 $57,000.00 ($15,200.00)
0467 6454 SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P) EA $5,800.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00
0752 6008 TREE REMOVAL (24" - 30" DIA) EA $1,600.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00
0752 6009 TREE REMOVAL (30" - 36" DIA) EA $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00 3.00 3.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00

TOTALS $430,405.00 $462,211.00 $31,806.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

Forest North Phase 1 
Williamson County Project No. 1604-068 

 
Change Order No. 1 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order revises drainage work along Broadmeade Avenue, between 
Sherbrooke Street and Meadowheath Drive in the Sherbrooke Zone. The plans show 
24-inch driveway pipes downstream from a 30-inch pipe. The downstream pipe must be 
at least the same size as the upstream pipe to maintain the capacity necessary to drain 
the stormwater. Increasing the pipe size required the ditch flowline to be lowered, 
resulting in a rip rap lined ditch needing edge protection, per the Williamson County 
Design criteria manual. As a cost savings solution, the County replaced the ditch with 
pipe and area inlets.    
 
This Change order also adds new pay items to the contract to reimburse the Contractor 
for removal of trees larger than what was called out in the original contract. 
 
Following is a summary of the items required for this change order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

0467-6454 SET (TY II) (36 IN) (RCP) (6:1) (P) 1 EA 

0752-6008 TREE REMOVAL (24" - 30" DIA) 3 EA 

0752-6009 TREE REMOVAL (30" - 36" DIA) 3 EA 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $31,806.00 to the Contract amount, for 
an adjusted Contract total of $3,588,465.50. The original Contract amount was 
$3,556,659.50.  Because of this and all Change Orders to-date, $31,806.00 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.9% net increase in the Contract cost.  No 
additional days will be added to or deducted from the Contract as a result of this 
Change Order. 
 
HNTB Corporation  
 
James Klotz, P.E. 



GN6 GN9

S
U

M
M

A
R

Y
 O

F
 Q

U
A

N
T
IT
IE

S

REPLACEMENT ITEM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

REPLACED SHALL BE CONSIDERED SUBSIDIARY TO THE 

THE REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED AND 

NOTE:

1

1
C

G
8
/
2
4
/
1
6

C
O
 
1
 
-
 

R
E

M
O

V
E
 

C
I

P
 

S
F
3

1

2

2

1
2
/
1
2
/
1
6

2
V

M
O

R
E

V
I

S
E
 

C
H

A
N

N
E

L
 

S
K
1
-
2

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

G
N
_

Q
T

Y
0
2
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
4
:
0
9
 

A
M

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

SCALE

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

SHEET 6 OF 167

11/29/2016



GN5 GN9

S
U

M
M

A
R

Y
 O

F
 Q

U
A

N
T
IT
IE

S

REPLACEMENT ITEM UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

REPLACED SHALL BE CONSIDERED SUBSIDIARY TO THE 

THE REMOVAL OF ALL ITEMS INDICATED TO BE REMOVED AND 

NOTE:

1

1
C

G
8
/
2
4
/
1
6

C
O
 
1
 
-
 

R
E

M
O

V
E
 

C
I

P
 

S
F
3

1

2

2

1
2
/
1
2
/
1
6

2
V

M
O

R
E

V
I

S
E
 

C
H

A
N

N
E

L
 

S
K
1
-
2

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

G
N
_

Q
T

Y
0
1
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
4
:
2
7
 

A
M

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

SCALE

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

SHEET 5 OF 167

11/29/2016



N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

S
K
_

D
A

M
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
4
:
4
7
 

A
M

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

SCALE

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

SHEET 42 OF 167

99532

CHARLOTTE A. GILPIN

11/29/2016

4/19/2016

S
H

E
R

B
R

O
O

K
E
 Z

O
N

E

SK3 SK29

0   75 150
1" = 150'

D
R

A
IN

A
G

E
 A

R
E

A
 M

A
P

CITY OF AUSTIN LIMITS

CHANNEL

FLOW DIRECTION

X.XX

LEGEND

DRAINAGE AREA ID

INLET IDX.XX

DRAINAGE AREA

CITY OF AUSTIN

TC: KERBY-KIRPICH METHOD

C-VALUE: 0.50 FOR SF RESIDENTIAL

SECTION 13.

TXDOT HYDRAULIC MANUAL, MAY 2014, 

RATIONAL METHOD DESCRIBED IN THE 

BASINS WAS DEVELOPED USING THE 

HYDROLOGY FOR THE ONSITE DRAINAGE 1.

NOTE:

12 DEC 2016

113096

VICTORIA M. ORTEGA

 

 

 

 

BROADMEADE AVE

C
E

D
A

R
H

U
R

S
T
 

C
I

R

S
H

E
R

B
O

U
R

N
E
 

S
T

S
H

E
R

B
R

O
O

K
E
 

S
T

M
E

A
D

O
W

H
E

A
T

H
 

D
R

SHERBOURNE ST

S
H

A
D

Y
 

O
A

K
S
 

D
R

M
E

A
D

O
W

H
E

A
T

H
 

D
R

SK405

SK406

SK400

SK402

SK403 

SK404 

 

SK401

SK502

SK300

SK500

SK501

SK505

SK504

SK503

SK407

SK408

SK409

 

 

SK101

SK102 

SK306

SK301

SK304

 SK302  SK303

SK304

SK305

SK202

SK401

SK400

SK402

SK403

SK404

SK405

SK406

SK407 SK408

SK409

SK100
SK101

SK102

SK503

SK504

SK505

SK500

SK501

SK502

SK300

SK301
SK302

ST
SHERBROOKE 

SK303

SK304

SK306

SK305

SK202

S
H

A
D

Y
 

O
A

K
S
 

D
R

 

SK130

SK131
SK132

SK100

SK132
SK131

SK132

1

1

1
 
 

V
M

O
 1

2
/
1
2
/
1
6

R
E

V
I

S
E
 

S
K
1
-
3



N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

S
K
_

P
P
0
9
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
4
:
5
2
 

A
M

E
X
I

S
T
I

N
G
 

G
R

O
U

N
D
 

E
L

E
V

A
T
I

O
N

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

1" = 40'SCALE

X
P

R
O

P
O

S
E

D
 

G
R

O
U

N
D
 

E
L

E
V

A
T
I

O
N

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING TREE 

EXISTING TREE

DRIVEWAY ID

STONE RIPRAP

CONCRETE RIPRAP

EXISTING WATERLINE

EXISTING WASTEWATER LINE

EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY

PROPOSED CHANNEL

PROPOSED EASEMENT

EXISTING EASEMENT

EXISTING R.O.W.

EXISTING PROPERTIES

EXISTING E.O.P.

LEGEND

PAVEMENT DETAIL.

PER CUTTING AND RESTORING 

4. PAVEMENT WILL BE CUT AND RESTORED 

OF PROPOSED PIPE AND OR CHANNEL.

PROFILES DISPLAYED AT CENTERLINE 

EXISTING AND PROPOSED GROUND 3.

CULVERT INFORMATION.

SHEET FOR DRIVEWAY AND DRIVEWAY 

SEE CHANNEL AND DRIVEWAY SUMMARY 2.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ARE TO THE BASELINE CONTROL 

ALL STATION AND OFFSET REFERENCES 1.

NOTES:

SHEET 51 OF 167

99532

CHARLOTTE A. GILPIN

11/29/2016

4/19/2016

SK12 SK29

S
H

E
R

B
R

O
O

K
E
 Z

O
N

E
 C
IP
 S

K
1

UTILITY LOCATION AND ELEVATION

*NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY 

C
H

A
N

N
E
L
 S

K
1
-2
 P

L
A

N
 A

N
D
 P

R
O
F
IL

E
 -
 S

T
A

R
T
 T

O
 E

N
D

0   20 40
13

14

15

13

14

5+00

8
9
1
.
7
4

8
9
1
.
0
9

12 DEC 2016

113096

VICTORIA M. ORTEGA

W

W

1+00

2+00
3+00

4+00

5+00

1
+
0
0

2
+
0
0

8
9
3

893

894895

8
9
5

896

8
9
7

8
9
7

8
9
8

8
9
8

8
9
9

8
9
9

899

9
0
0

891

892

893

894

894
895896

8
9
7

898

898

8
9
9

W

W

1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00

8
9
7
.
3
0

8
9
5
.
3
1

8
9
3
.
2
2

8
9
4
.
8
9

8
9
2
.
5
5

8
9
0
.
8
9

890

892

894

896

898

886

884

882

880

888

890

892

894

896

898

886

884

882

880

888

BEGIN CHANNEL SK1-2

STA 1+19.50 17.50' LT

| SK1| SK5

CONFLICT

WATERLINE 

POTENTIAL 

CONFLICT

WATERLINE 

POTENTIAL 

CONFLICT

WATERLINE 

POTENTIAL 

AND REPLACED

TO BE REMOVED 

EXISTING SIGN 

REPLACED

REMOVED AND 

MAILBOX TO BE 

EXISTING 

REMOVED

TREE TO BE 

EXISTING 

CONFLICT*

WATERLINE 

POTENTIAL 

CONFLICT*

WATERLINE 

POTENTIAL 

CONFLICT*

WATERLINE 

POTENTIAL 

POTENTIAL WATERLINE CONFLICT*

] 896.47

BEGIN CHANNEL

STA 1+19.50

4
:
1

CULVERT C-34

STORM SEWER SK1

BROADMEADE AVE

IN PLACE

PROTECT 

PROTECT IN PLACE

POLE AND GUY WIRE TO 

EXISTING UTILITY 

BEGIN STORM SEWER SK1

END STORM SEWER SK1-2

STA 4+92.50 17.50' LT

BEGIN STORM SEWER SK1-2

END CHANNEL SK1-2

TY PSL (FG)(3-3)(4-4)

STA 1+70.00 17.65' LT

DI130

TY PSL (FG)(3-3)(4-4)

STA 4+05.60 14.75' LT

DI132

TY PSL (FG)(3-3)(4-4)

STA 2+68.00 15.50' LT

DI131

REMOVED AND REPLACED

EXISTING MAILBOX TO BE 

TG 890.80

DI SK100

TG 892.50

DI SK132

TG 894.50

DI SK 131

TG 896.10

END CHANNEL

DI SK130

X 70 LF @ 1.66%

LINE SK131 30" RCP

] 887.81

] 886.26

1
 
 

V
M

O

PIPE JUNCTION

STA 4+36.35 11.60' LT

SK1J2

PIPE JUNCTION

STA 3+40.60 10.50' LT

SK1J1

] 890.00

] 891.60

X 93 LF @ 1.73%

LINE SK130 30" RCP

X 63 LF @ 1.66%

LINE SKJ11 30" RCP

] 888.84

] 887.27

1
2
/
1
2
/
1
6
 

R
E

P
L

A
C

E
 

S
H

E
E

T

X 29 LF @ 1.90%

LINE SK132 30" RCP

@ 1.89%

30" RCP X 54 LF 

LINE SK1J2 



SK25 SK29

Channel Hydraulics Summary

0.941.373.6GRASS20.63.03.01.8N/A0.0400.4035.2892.91LT19.9810+68.52893.05LT21.3010+20.006 0.981.263.6GRASS18.43.03.01.8N/A0.0400.32157.7893.12LT20.5010+11.70893.63LT20.508+54.005 0.981.263.6GRASS18.43.03.01.8N/A0.0400.3222.0893.80LT20.008+32.00893.87LT20.008+10.004 0.961.303.6GRASS19.23.03.01.8N/A0.0400.3571.5894.05LT19.757+87.00894.30LT20.107+15.503 0.981.243.6GRASS18.13.03.01.8N/A0.0400.31102.0894.48LT19.506+93.50894.80LT19.405+91.502 0.622.313.6GRASS60.64.04.01.8N/A0.0402.0084.1895.00LT19.405+69.50896.68LT20.594+85.451BB2-1 1.411.8010.8GRASS27.23.03.02.0N/A0.0400.4056.3892.85RT19.7010+68.00893.05RT18.5010+11.707 1.411.8010.8GRASS27.23.03.02.0N/A0.0400.4072.2893.15RT18.5010+03.70893.39RT18.009+31.506 1.331.7410.8GRASS32.03.04.02.0N/A0.0400.4012.5893.68RT18.009+09.30893.73RT18.008+95.805

1.401.5810.8GRASS28.23.04.02.0N/A0.0400.3144.0894.03RT17.508+72.30894.17RT18.008+16.454

1.391.6010.8GRASS28.63.04.02.0N/A0.0400.32103.9894.45RT18.007+92.25894.78RT18.006+88.403

1.361.6810.8GRASS30.43.04.02.0N/A0.0400.3655.6895.10RT18.356+64.25895.30RT19.006+08.702

1.291.8510.8GRASS34.73.04.02.0N/A0.0400.5653.2895.60RT19.005+85.00895.90RT19.305+31.851BB2-2BB2

0.622.232.6GRASS58.13.03.02.0N/A0.0401.8233.0892.85LT26.022+75.29893.45LT13.752+39.402 0.472.392.6GRASS19.96.04.01.0N/A0.0402.9699.7893.75LT13.102+17.20896.70LT13.001+17.501BB1-7 1.001.285.7GRASS36.66.03.02.0N/A0.0400.3135.0890.10LT24.247+74.30890.21LT16.007+31.704 1.171.405.7GRASS24.03.03.02.0N/A0.0400.3194.6890.43LT16.007+05.00890.72LT13.505+84.103 1.081.635.7GRASS24.03.03.02.0N/A0.0400.4773.8890.91LT13.005+63.00891.26LT13.204+75.002 0.892.405.7GRASS49.53.03.02.0N/A0.0401.3262.0891.65LT13.004+50.00892.47LT12.783+80.301BB1-5BB1 (ft)(fps)(cfs)(cfs)( _:1)( _:1)(ft)(ft)(n)(%)(ft)(ft)(ft)(sta)(ft)(ft)(sta) BackFront(D)(W)FlowlineOffsetStationFlowlineOffsetStation d25V25Q25Lining MaterialCapacitySide SlopeSide SlopeDepthBottom WidthRoughness CoefficientLongitudinal SlopeLengthDownstream StationUpstream Segment IDChannel IDCIP Project ID

C
H

A
N

N
E
L
 S

U
M

M
A

R
Y

S
H

E
R

B
R

O
O

K
E
 Z

O
N

E

1

1
 
 

V
M

O

12 DEC 2016

113096

VICTORIA M. ORTEGA

1
2
/
1
2
/
1
6

R
E

V
I

S
E
 

C
H

A
N

N
E

L
 

S
K
1
-
2

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

S
K
_

H
Y

D
0
1
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
4
:
5
3
 

A
M

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

SCALE

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

SHEET 64 OF 167

99532

CHARLOTTE A. GILPIN

11/29/2016

4/19/2016

R
.

O
.

W
.

VARIES

 D

CHANNEL TYPICAL SECTION

GROUND
EXISTING 

1' BERM

OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING EDGE

3
:
1
 
(

M
A

X
)

4
:
1
 
(

T
Y
P
)

F
R

O
N

T
 
S

L
O
P

E

3
:
1
 
(

M
A

X
)

4
:
1
 
(

T
Y
P
)

B
A

C
K
 
S

L
O
P

E

OF PAVEMENT
EXISTING EDGE

R
.

O
.

W
.

VARIES

 

D

 W

CHANNEL TYPICAL SECTION

GROUND
EXISTING 

F
R

O
N

T
 
S

L
O
P

E

B
A

C
K
 
S

L
O
P

E

3
:
1
 
(

M
A

X
)

4
:
1
 
(

T
Y
P
)3

:
1
 
(

M
A

X
)

4
:
1
 
(

T
Y
P
)

1' BERM



SK26 SK29

Driveway Culvert Summary

D
R
IV

E
W

A
Y
 S

U
M

M
A

R
Y

S
H

E
R

B
R

O
O

K
E
 Z

O
N

E

1

1
 
 

V
M

O

12 DEC 2016

113096

VICTORIA M. ORTEGA

R
E

V
I

S
E
 

C
H

A
N

N
E

L
 

S
K
1
-
2

1
2
/
1
2
/
1
6

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

S
K
_

H
Y

D
0
2
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
4
:
5
8
 

A
M

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

SCALE

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

SHEET 65 OF 167

99532

CHARLOTTE A. GILPIN

11/29/2016

4/19/2016

 

G
2

G
1

DRIVEWAY DETAIL

W

R1 R2

A EDGE OF PAVEMENT

L

WHERE INDICATED ON PLANS

PROPOSED DRIVEWAY CULVERT

(TYP)

2'

G
4

G
3

INDICATED ON PLANS

SIDEWALK WHERE

X

X

X

E1

E2

E3

END TREATMENT
END TREATMENT

OFFSET LOCATION (TYP)

END TREATMENT STATION AND 

AND OFFSET LOCATION (TYP)

CHANNEL BEGIN/END STATION 



SK28 SK29

FROM FEMA.

CREEK TRIBUTARY 2 OBTAINED 

SURFACE ELEVATION FOR LAKE 

2. TAILWATER SET TO 25-YEAR WATER 

S
T

O
R

M
 S

E
W

E
R
 H

Y
D

R
A

U
L
IC
 C

A
L
C

U
L
A
T
IO

N
S

S
H

E
R

B
R

O
O

K
E
 Z

O
N

E

1
 
 

V
M

O

1

1

12 DEC 2016

113096

VICTORIA M. ORTEGA

1
2
/
1
2
/
1
6

R
E

V
I

S
E
 

C
H

A
N

N
E

L
 

S
K
1
-
2

N
O
.

B
Y

D
A

T
E

R
E

V
I

S
I

O
N
 

D
E

S
C

R
I

P
T
I

O
N

R
E

V
.

K
 F

R
IE

S
E
 &
 A

S
S

O
C
IA

T
E

S
, 
IN

C
.

DATE

OF

1
1
2
0
 S
. 

C
A

P
IT

A
L
 O

F
 T

E
X

A
S
 H

W
Y
, 
II
-1

0
0
, 

A
U

S
T
IN
, 
T

X
 7

8
7
4
6

X
:
\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
 
-
 

F
o
r
e
s
t
 

N
o
r
t
h
 

P
h
a
s
e
 
2
\

D
G

N
\

S
h
e
e
t
s
\
0
3
0
0
_

S
K
_

H
Y

D
0
3
.
d
g
n
 

m
o
d
i
f
i
e
d
 
b
y
 
v
o
r
t
e
g
a
 
o
n
 
1
2
/
1
2
/
2
0
1
6
 
-
 
1
1
:
5
5
:
1
0
 

A
M

W
IL

L
IA

M
S

O
N
 C

O
U

N
T

Y

1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway

CityView 2, Suite 100

Austin, Texas 78746

P - 512.338.1704  F - 512.338.1784

TBPE Firm #6535

www.kfriese.com

SHEET NO.

SCALE

F
O

R
E
S
T
 N

O
R

T
H
 D

R
A
IN

A
G

E
 I

M
P

R
O

V
E

M
E

N
T
S

CORRESPONDING INLET. 

ALLOWABLE PONDED ELEVATION AT 

CULVERT WAS USED AS THE 

NOTED, FOR THE EXISTING 

THE HEADWATER ELEVATION, AS 4.

SHEET.

DETAIL 'A' ON TYPE PSL DETAIL 

REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON PER 

INCLUDE 1.5  FT CAST-IN-PLACE 

3. ALL TY PSL INLETS SHALL 

2. TAILWATER SET TO 

1. EXISTING STORM SEWER.

GUIDELINES.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH FHWA HEC-22 

PERFORMED HYDRAULIC COMPUTATIONS 

DRAINAGE (2009 EDITION), WHICH 

ANALYSIS PERFORMED USING GEOPAK 

NOTES:

SHEET 67 OF 167

99532

CHARLOTTE A. GILPIN

11/29/2016

4/19/2016








