




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3 Project # 1603-062

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B: Contract Items:

ADD  or 
(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/
UNDERRUN

432-6045 RIP RAP (MOW STRIP) (4IN) CY $550.00 61.00 $33,550.00 12.00 73.00 $40,150.00 $6,600.00
460-6009 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 2) LF $60.00 370.00                   $22,200.00 51.00 421.00 $25,260.00 $3,060.00
460-6012 CMP AR (GAL STL DES 5) LF $100.00 197.00                   $19,700.00 194.00 391.00 $39,100.00 $19,400.00
467-6560 SET (TYII) (DES 5) (CMP) (6:1) (P) EA $2,000.00 16.00                     $32,000.00 4.00 20.00 $40,000.00 $8,000.00
530-6005 DRIVEWAYS (ACP) SY $40.00 3,287.00 $131,480.00 80.00 3,367.00 $134,680.00 $3,200.00
540-6006 MTL MEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM) EA $1,100.00 4.00 $4,400.00 1.00 5.00 $5,500.00 $1,100.00
540-6014 SHORT RADIUS LF $27.00 25.00 $675.00 25.00 50.00 $1,350.00 $675.00
540-6015 DRWY TERM ANCHOR SECTION EA $1,265.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 2.00 $2,530.00 $2,530.00
540-6016 DOWNSTREAM ANCHOR TERMINAL (DAT) SEC EA $1,000.00 4.00 $4,000.00 (2.00) 2.00 $2,000.00 ($2,000.00)
540-6018 MTL BM GD FEN TRANS (NON SYM) EA $600.00 4.00 $2,400.00 1.00 5.00 $3,000.00 $600.00
544-6001 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL) EA $2,200.00 4.00 $8,800.00 (2.00) 2.00 $4,400.00 ($4,400.00)

TOTALS $259,205.00 $297,970.00 $38,765.00

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 258 
Williamson County Project No. 1603-062 

 
Change Order No. 3 

 
Reason for Change 

 
This change order reflects multiple driveway changes including, extending a driveway culvert to 
accommodate a new driveway location, relocating a proposed driveway, extending a driveway 
culvert to save a heritage oak tree, adding a driveway to the project and shortening the guardrail 
at a proposed driveway location. 
 
Driveway 1A, at approximate Station 73+00, was relocated to Station 75+14 at the request of 
the property owner. The driveway culvert pipe was extended to the west approximately 51 feet 
from Driveway 2, to accommodate the new location for Driveway 1A. 
 
Per the plans, proposed Driveway 4 (Sta. 77+25) is a new asphalt driveway and Driveway 5 
(Sta. 77+75) is an existing concrete driveway to be removed. Due to existing conditions and 
landowner access needs, Driveway 5 was removed and Driveway 4 was moved to the same 
station and built as concrete. 
 
The culverts at Driveway 22 were extended approximately 75 feet to the east to prevent the 
disturbance of a heritage oak tree located along the right of way. Extending the pipes eliminated 
the need for excavation of the 3:1 slope near the roots of the tree. The extensions of the culverts 
will be documented in the final set of as-built plans. 
 
An adjacent property owner (Mr. Mosner) requested construction of a new driveway to his 
property that was not shown in the bid plans. The landowner received a permit from the County, 
just prior to the beginning of construction, approving Driveway 25A located at Station 147+60.  
The construction of the driveway includes, culvert pipes, safety end treatments and metal beam 
guard rail along the driveway radii. This is the property owner’s only access to his property. 
 
Proposed MBGF was shortened at Driveway 26, to keep the proposed guardrail (MBGF) within 
the ROW limits like Driveway 25A. 
 
Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order. 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

540-6015 DRIVEWAY TERMINAL ANCHOR SECTION 2 EA 
 
 
This Change Order results in a net increase of $38,765.00 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $5,891,129.58. The original Contract amount was $5,808,856.58. As a 
result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $82,273.00 has been added to the Contract, 
resulting in an 1.4% net increase in the Contract cost.  No additional days will be added to or 
deducted from the Contract as a result of this Change Order. 
 



HNTB Corporation 
 
James Klotz, P.E. 




































